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G.R,S, FORM NO,16, ' P1 s !&ery—(}h&rtreuve (&isne)

. — — ——— e

Date ' May 22/19

RZPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL,

Remaans of;

Name John E. Armstrong Numbor: 262463 @

Rank: Pvte Organization: Nome Ljﬂ. .fﬁt /Qélgfjé%; ¢§§?§;
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group at Unit 304 ! ‘
Disinterred (Date) Mayn22/19 From: (Give ceriplete location)

From Grave # 82 (Cemetery #l5-Forsberg.

$#33=8eBe N=281,75 E~203,25

— -

Reburied (Date) yoy 22/19 in: (Give complete locationj .

Grave # 133 Section li. Cemetery i@ Fismes (Marne)

o P

—— e e

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Buried 6 feet deep--- Body badly decomposed

—

Was one identification tayg found upon the body? Jone---0One on CIV/SSe

Wwhat other means of identification were found upon the body? ,None'

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will be prome
ptly serit to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0, 17, GH,2, 1918., L
after being carefully examined for clues to indentity in doubtful cases, notation [
wnereof will be made and reported to Chief, Gravers Registration Service,

-

Supervised by:_CpleC,a-Gammon = : 1st.LteQscar W, Forsberg, 4/’
& ) - 304 2
¥ 76

¥ ‘ €.Q. Group Unit
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Armstrong, John E. - 608 F

July 3, 1930

Mr, William Armstrong
Route 2
Harrisville, Mich.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: ¢/7%£;

2., Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? K2/

If Bo, give her name and address:

Dle IB the deceased survived by an _quan

who stood in loco parentia to i rae- L
cording to the terms of Seefi
\

of the enclosed Act as \%@Qﬁd e

[l
| B
If s0, give her na@gﬂanﬁuhd%rquq ﬁ:f

For The Qua madhér Gen

}7 T ‘ 4
9 Iy ;;1 ery truly yours, hfzﬁ

Enclosures: .,.ﬂm' "“’/#iié

J"

Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHEE
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Armstrong, John Ee. Aug. 27, 1929.
608

Mr. William Armstrong,
Route #2,
Harrisville, Mich.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who ,4ﬁég;¢Aﬁﬂbﬁfibtrfﬁféifi; j%U%%Zi-H’

has not since remarried? If so, give her é%#/
3 174 LUl &
complete address: 4%W¢ZW ﬂé;%/¢ #2L *4W et

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman A alD e 0
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- (7%49 Q%%Jﬂé%é%
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. /18 Survivédrﬁy a widow or mother does she
‘sdesire to make\ﬁpe pilgrimage?

T e g
¢bﬁ7ﬁﬂai4x9%?fgny 7é%z, 2 Py 2

. qFor The &vartermaster General ,
Al 7, 4820
L B ] =
j\ i"*;a;‘; " Very truly yours, T '
2 Incf - *3‘“ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of ddng&éss ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAGHINGTORN

R

June 80‘ 1929.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "o enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

‘ The records, of this office show that you are the father of the
3} John Ee &J;ﬁm%.mmmwm

i&fégummmm; dom Coxstory, Seringe-oteNonlas, Alann,
M. L

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who i8 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and *widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may uae‘ihe enclosed envalopo which requires
no postaga. ‘

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
\\‘

x\
\c
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels, Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. : Assistant.
Envelope. .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 295 A-c
Armetrong, Jobn B. - 808 T

July 2, 1930

L7, Villianm Armatrong
Route 2
Barrisville, ifch.

vezp Sire

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased -survived by a mother?

if so, give her name and addréss:

9. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amenément Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

éggﬂtmaa John B Augo 27, 1928,

re William Armstrong,
Route #8, ,
Harrioville, Miohe

Dear Sirg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
recoived to our communication dated Jume o 192%axing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the s&n-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General, \
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT E
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rermr To QM 293 A-C

Jobn E, June 2m 1929.

"Mr, Wllimm Amste
Route #2, e

Harrisville, Mioch.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors end marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc
these cemeteries".

Ege records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Corperal Johm E. Armstrong, Co.F, 126th Inf. whee

» e ¢ remAins are now
m‘.‘ in the Oise Alsne dmeriomn Cometery, Seringes-ot~Nesles, Aisne,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is antitleé under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows ars entitled to make the pilgrimage. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms 'mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage. g; S
For The Quartermaster General, FE %: ;“
Very truly yours, e 3 )

§ 2 = \/

- \‘,

e m \ 7 \‘ 1

JOHN T. HARRIS, " o
2 inels. Major, Q. M. CoxPs, =

Act of Congress. Assistant. - i

Envelope.



QU 293 A-C
ARBTRONC, John Be ~ Cpla Oatobar 7, 1924

Sield 5

Ir, William Amstrong,
Route #2, :
Horrisville, Michigans

Dear Bir:

3 The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the s?ldier’s.graﬂa in which you are interested.

" | This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
teined by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, division, organizetion, date of soldier's death and State from
which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible. and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives. Ao W

| Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the -

utmost reverential cere was exergised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the:futu;é, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by. the Govgrnment in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. ki VR

Very truly yoﬁrs,

R+PF. HARBAILD,
Hajor,  Q:M.C
1=Incl. , yen ol I sniade
Record cerd. RD
. » - ?(“6,&



1

i il : Ve
Armgi‘rnncpjf‘ John b 262,463

LSurname. ) ,;’ (Christian name in full.) 'y serial number.) - R

b Carp ] Co F 125 InfS

h (Rank and Orgnuizatim}_%
State your relationship to the deceased 'y P/

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - hAr

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in'a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

Dasbe /
/ / (City or town.) z;( (Stn{e'.')‘!l/’(
3 ;% )
rcide . = %?afwu ‘ Duioh,
(MNumber ard street or rural ronte.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read care.uldy the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
'y =]
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I,

COMPILA&)N OF DISPOSITION OF REMAQS DATA

. LocATION I\'DE‘{ CARD: o File #9770 5
(a) Nmﬁe oo ARVMSTRONG, dJohn E. e 62 4@3-- \
(@) Rapk - 0k GpH, 5 T Organization --C0.a R, 125th Infanbry. - —-13:[\:‘.1&;_"__
(¢) Date of death B/5 /A8 8 N (@) Cause of deuth _________ J&./_A ____________ '"_“ CKR--%M

(2) Grave No. ... 133 __ Row ........ ===l SRt . 3 _________ Sec. ---_]_H.I _________ YR e DA T

II1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... e g il G CKR."ﬂ 1AL
IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIOl\ CARD: Date of receipt - A&
-7 ﬁ
(@) Name ( Al _Q,{ 4 il (‘_\ }1/}’\'\_»\2,\,}1/0*:\-4 (b) Relatlonshlp 44 (— Lok e ME R
PPt mh,__;.,.m.b_‘i“:. L LA (OO0 SRR VAN
=(c) Address __F_L\Ji'_’?_‘:f::f_ P = H-"U-"‘" (] L e ‘“--22 'L”G ’{V __________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ---‘.—./,f)__j.__Q_T-_ :
: WL RSP R v s.\_/
(e} Toibetinterred in National Gemetery in Us St
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. SO~ I, AT L T ]
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ..
- ‘;)i- r} i B 1
Examiner’s Initials ____ 2 Loyt N Datei. il T G0 CEML: | NS , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from
________ =y e inenny dated sz Ep N
confirming request 1n Par IV., THEINLE A0, Ll . above, or requesting jriat sy AR R L) VMBI ST gy W
_____________________________ . -kyil_g_____‘ri’_/_{‘___t.:_’.'_f_________-_____________‘A_,ﬁ_,l-___ﬁ__‘_______ )
. N o AP plT EE
q, Bxaminens okl stmes s coais Sos sy TG L AR NS, & ) ) , 1920.
v Ve (Dol :
VI. G. R. S. Fices, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: 2= e LV e Y e
SR % s, J ) % L,
sddries akyvvy  S-1p= 2O Neghted [y Qeciihd < o
/e AL\ Snuieibtieiding > =Y It i AA I nrnd  CATE e et AL B
"“L«. / . ] . p ")'l-" i /L_{_ A
= (a) Cancellatmn memos 1eferred to¥ LVl e L e e S T TR
i Exanliuer"s Initials _-_-@:H'— ---------- Date --ﬁ,-_.)-?w»:_-;--{»:‘-'- ____________ , 1920,
e : :
COUNTRY =~ PRANCE CeMETERY NO. oo 61 .. ol SuunT No. .. 480 LN iR
W
- i WA A o Y
W \mﬁ!dgl?\ﬁ?l lNB 011 =, ol bl punn W o ety !ﬂ'r-..- q AL 11*, i
., »g@f"‘"‘;}(”’) *
vt B TR At e ™ j
e A y
A i . taaiilaf: 1 B i AT i i AN D e s TS

;
S
ey

N

R
n

if



, Checked by _____ b ” ; , 1920,

) 22

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on -----Z---- R L s 1.0 2()

l cablofon e Raass = 10 sl Yol , 1920

IX. / CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actioy TAEEXN.

Desiresthody betecie "L LAt Taiens L areyne AP b st AW o e

Body to be shipped to __. B e S e R e e S A e

A, o G E
X. SusPENSION REMARES: j/_-./.[)’__/ﬁ_’_’ _____ 10t/ 20 - WU _’__i_t_'{- Ll r®rg
il ,’./ vi AT by -, h _ ; g &5
fa A (_L}“-G Jf'iff.'}.‘ i) [ F2 [T1BVussyelle Zeceths, 7 f/-"<2 A1
§7% O oo ey S 17 e T wT T RO :
| 4 : LAYAL]

| I - U . ] 2 . b ol 5 .
'_’_i-‘;_--.'__‘_':'_I“:{__z_/':‘_"._'./_u;?{b_’i-_{!,,‘:Tujf_'_-_—'_"_f'_‘_’___":"f’_-';‘}."!-.{ft_ca_h_____\3'____:1__'_-_‘.‘_?_.‘:f_’_'..;."_-_'_-i{i_-_:’_;';i:’,_};{.: _______________ ‘

................................................................................ ".*
_____—____________:331;:;',:_{‘?3_lrll_a;a_%?g_t:—?::_lig!_h_? --------------- e BT i e T B s Tl Rt
FiE - S - -}L:ELJZ "‘u’;‘:':?~7;;u:ztj'u_;..‘;;_,‘7_;_;;--_
AR Ay T L £ R B BEOURRT
------ e 11 51,1111/ 1/ 11111y -
'""""""""""""'C_JK‘ECJ'E& """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
______________________________________________________________ o 10 il L ESIRRY R
_________________________________________________________ oo IMEONY (b, WBT OV AL T i



To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Jan 28«22

G.R,5. FORM #114-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT ' .

Records of G.R.S. Headquﬁrters. Discrepancy found upon exhﬁmation' of_ b‘Ody
Lo BRI L ARMSTRONG , Jobhn Bre------- 10. Name sy 7 Ty Hiire X3
PN 252465 ________________________________ T2t ROSTE LT W foSh e A0 DN Y LOM . 60
S Ran K] 5L 3. T M I O v P 12T RANK.. PRGN wyil s R LR i
4 org. _ CO.F. 125th Inf. 13 ST o ol S T R
5.~D. D RS Bkh (g S sl 14 H(a oD Do ol ey, | dia e 0 TEE b YO
61 caD. o EIA. e AR o - 7 by s e i e L R

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

]

A GraveNOL S IS Sochuy M. S 0 1ORHGravoSNo et | L WA S oic b il et
BAEEIOT S Ll ? _______ ROW A" W0y 16. Plot ! s o ROWL S e d Wl
PRSI hwtl W bl L Ly g e _ WLy SRR () Y T SRR e ED it 0 Tl 1)

18. Cemetery RO T, 8 o PP 19. Commune or town i smes ----reooome
2O DaDE S0 € OG- R Ma.rne 21. Country Frfm?? _______________________________

617

v (erin=eisiie s oo bl T L (CXeTa i  £oTfe™a s Al iy SRS (RN Mol MM CONTN s (W N0 T (10, SR LR N W EP I I
23. Disinterred (Date) Jam 28222 @~ By  CeJdeOsgood =

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name ArmetrongL John Ee

Yos

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ Yes . On/‘go/dy‘?

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

__Body tag checks with exceptiom of Pvts . o R

27. Condition of body _PRadly decomposed recognition impossihle

28, Nature of burial .In umiform and burlaps. .

s -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? - Noue

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Jam 28=28 g, CeJds0agood
31. Capket sealed by CedoOBgood

~

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor {(=—

BTt e:

y F »
CRY g s



SHIPL‘&’ENT: (Show aotial marking oF box. 9 Box,Nolx  AGeS2983F /) gl

32. Designation of bedy: = z
Name_!,___u___!T_Qr’_l,lni_E' ARMSTRONG Serial No. 268468 =
Rank: et N, 868 Gple - o Organization . ... .Co4Fe 125th Inf, - -

33. Consigned to: ! r B

Neme of Permanent Cometery 0ige-Aisnme Amer -#608,Seringes~et-Nesles ahsne
34. Casket boxed and marked (Data)___.,,_J_an__Ea&-_-_BB ______________ By __Qa.d.08g00d . ________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and .

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

0.:101)8'13.
36. Remarks

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

---------------- -p.----a...__-_..‘__-....u.-—-a-a.__-___—____-_..---.-.-—-—---____,____--__--_s__.-....L--T_--,.,_--------_ Fem e -
"""""""""""""""""" 1"-'-{"""__-;___-'-"-___"""_‘--__'-_'__-"""""—‘—‘1'(—'°""'"'___'-"""_'_“"‘_"""‘—
37. Shipped from point of Operatioﬁ: PDa e W i s L A T Tt L TR
1 i . }j— s "
Lok DOF Nty OfF - CONGAITETA G OTIN 6 Lttt 3 ELEN 0 SRRl s W W s B I o e 0
(Name)
Conyvover i LS WL Vs T Slgnature Shipping Officer._ PRI s My
38. Received at Railhead or Point ofi ConcentrationgsPate; Wit o F S, Sl it 1l e
By GSR!ISc Représentative & & 4 Gty g e Lo 00 vy L Sy B S SR i
39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . .. __ . ...
TO Permanent CemeteryOime Aisne Amer Ciy 60&. Csoni)ngoa--ot -Heales -Alsne-
(Name :
COHVDYOY _____________________________________ Signature Shipping Officer:
_ AN 2 (1022 OsEeDavies, lat
oW Réceived: | .Dat® ks (IR O NEEER Sl il il i N s Lot N ookl
G.R.S. Representative __"“ﬁy_Jﬁﬂh_é}mG:ﬂfcjlz ______________________________________________________
B.AlSne.
41. Beim:erred.---,upzs.aa.__o_i.ag_-_z_x_mag__Qe_m_Etfc.?}_{z_o_vi_ﬁ_%’_:?’_?.{%P_%‘?,';'___‘_’_f‘__.“‘_’_S_’_l._e._-? _____
(Date)
42, Grave No.__ ___ : e A o e ST L A R e e iy
7L S 20 o /T e BV EEE e ROW,. 504 ___6_ hhhhh e LA TR A Y RN TS | g
//’ T e Q. A
G.R.8. Representative W D.bleiﬂ'}l_o_ ____________________ ’

1t. Chaplain.USA.

EL



)
Ge oS FormsNo. 1.6°4 Place Bl Rlomad, Gom. 617 | L L s

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. gen. 28th. 1922

1. REMAINS OF... . ARMRTRONG .. JoBR Baieeoeooeicveresere OERIAT. NUMBER....... 208463 oo

RANKEE o o Gpl g Mt Vb ORGANIZATION ,,lcti it B0 I o L B B LI M Tap S o T e

)

Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complete location) :
cnntn N8B0, 8850 JJOBR i GT0.. 188, 800 . My PLOL. I - GO . BL Tty

_ By.: Group..si:i... Dotk s e SR Unjito oo S0, D ocilinds St hn b aehREi s o s Ui
3. Reburied (date) : 8-23-22, In (give complete location)G220s Blk.C, ROWe 6

..0isem.Algna. Cty.. #608.Seringes. et Nasles, ALSN6a. ..o
Lined
By dEroup iy o By 4 a1 L S SRR T 5 S e = Nature of reburial ......Casket.e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of %mdy upon disinterment :

.

-

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body bl b SO0 0 e (B grave marlker ?Yés
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

..B ody tag checks with exception. 0f:lByts™. i

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Unabla..to.detarming. ...
(D) AVV elo bl (eStITOabec)ANATAY. o iicpg e ot sitees s gy el s A o
(e Hanr=—Golons a5 o OB ot e e b et

OUBTIGY SR v et el x| Iabin ol (i tonts rin

(BharaCteniBtios RS b e it Db [ DRI, Ny e ST
() Hair 00506 =—COI0T b TR T - -t 5 onslScisedvstiiniasnssisdyoss s iismsst
Tgeabiimes & Tl bl ScseBiss Tocl A IR 1St o P11
(11T L R TN et T, A AT Sotve, BTN ) 1-"{‘,
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, 0171’ % :

missing parts) ... HOOR e 7 1 b e e W ) ﬂ/}

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of caSUAEY) oo ot et

S I RO R N - e s iRl RN R e e

PR AT .H.'...‘Ghulu'{‘-’,_,c%keri ...... Rt e E e ey P i j ....................................... St et et o A TR I ........... "

7. Disinterment
ised by ...
supel vised OB, Ts

APPIGTEG & Gl AR E ) e T
PP 00 L ] DE:Visg j-s.'t .TJtD, v"&lc.

({1 CIEERTESS ool S PO (0 S
‘/'f /\V il L= --7"\-7
Approved : ... NeDeCleary,

(Title). 1%,Chaplain,USA, . .

8. Reburial
supervised by ... heTsHEYSE

BL.



@ @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A
Enter informatiéﬁ, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Fdrm 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in-answer to Question 26, Ferm 114, in case no means of identification on body. ;

1. Show soldier’s name, serial-number, rank and ‘organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the bedy was disinterred and the group
* and unit which made disinterment.

€

3. Give date and accurate information as to locatien of reburial and the groupr and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. - . -

r

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether ‘recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

" 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with bbdy and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes kb 01" “NO ?’.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should he filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted”for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the fcllowing basie conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformily of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................../ All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by 7 G:f-, -TOOTH MISSING
i recent wounds) should be scratched out, %
thus : V

CROWNED TEETH............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

oL PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GdLYats GdjLDERfDGF_
: gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), )
thus : %)
SIVER FILLING _CoLD FILLING

FILLINGS ....cccoovveve s DAL 5 Diaw [lilling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING

gible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

%@ow FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Ouglirlt? location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

‘é..;Showmmezoi; person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

]
:



GOMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REIAINS DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:-

Pile $9776

ﬁ*\.‘\
(a) Neme _.... ARUSTRONG,. John Be. .. ... Ser. No. 202463 .. ..
. iy ]TYE‘ AL
(o) Remlk gy h 1 o SR e Orgenizution @p, ¥, 125th Tofemhry...
Catise o g o V000 (b e A S W S e e s ARt ek
(¢) Date of death 8/5/38 . .. . deathl’y e WA R s o7 SIS : J)

I1. REGISTRATION CARD.~(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave No..d33Row ........ wesplot 5 vect. M TY? DMA

..........................

(b} Emerg. Addrestilliam Axmsirong (father) Roule jo, Hexriaville, Mich,

.......................................................

V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Eu'rop'e by(cabla S W e e 5
] (Lotter of transmittul o /
| P R AR S e
P77 Vi bty K il ar $h Lot WD, 5 ARk L latneed. (V.
VI. Form 115 forwarced to G.R-S.Hoboken, N.J. L. WAN 181921 . 19291

VI1: SUPPLI/ENTARY.REQUESTS

Date of Rclutionship
Snd gouree oo and neme. ... B ke A VLT Dasires, . . . . At
0 sl
ViII. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, Davallan i MAR.I':@ 1921 _______ LPR. . i AN
COUNTRY CAMETERY NO. Sr EET NG
”ul\-d- I'OHJ. 4-15"1“
fmqust 5 1920
27
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617 - 40

larch 5, 1921.

Plloe H0s 293.8 Cane21va.0ore3re
(ARUMSTRNAG, John 3. )

Mre. Willlam Armatrong,
Harerisville, ichimane

Dear Sir:-

Receipnt of shipping inquiry dated Februnry lOth,
1921, relative tn the remmins of your son, the late Cor-
poral Jom 4. Arunstrang, serial nuwmber 262463, Gompany Fy
126th Infantryr, ls acinowledgeda

Instruotions have been iasued that rowr request
to lave the remaing left in France for durial in a perman~
ent American Oematery be complied withe You ars assured
that the grave site will always be malntained as.a fitting
memorial of the late soldler's saorificee

The Department dssires to convey to you remwed
assurance of “’EWW your bereavement .

By authority of the Quartermaster Genorgls
[ver & AAM

R. 3. SHANNON)
v . L) Gﬁptaln, QoMocu’
e Officer in Charge.

s

Fe 0 DATLADY
Executive Apsistant.

o

L)

N
.\ A

Q\
N

££/cuw
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Iarch 5, 1921,

Pile' Ho. 293.8 Cemodiviior.3re '
(ARMSTRONG, John 3. )

Bre Willlam Armstrong,
Harrisville, Behican,

Dear Sir;e

Regaiot of shipping inquiry dated =ebrunry L0th,
1921, relative tn the rermins of your son, tho late Qor— .
poral Jom 3¢ Armstrong, scrinl number 262463, Compeny P
A25th Infantry, ls acinowledgeds

. Instruotions have been issued that yowr request
to mve the remaing left in France for burial) im & perman~
ent American Cemstory be ccmplied withe You &re assured
.tat the grave site will always he mintained as & fitting
mamorisl of the late soldlex's saorifices ‘

'Phe Department desires to convey to you remsved
assurance of its gympathy in your bereavement,

'

By authority of the Juartermstor Gencrals

R. 2. SHANRONy
. G&ptain' DelleCoy )
0fficer in Oharges

‘S 'y "D 'H@ HOD ..

lz&y 'L avid _ Wy

d3alvin Po 0s PATSAD,

breautive Assiptont.

£2/omw



WAR DEPARTMENT .
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PiER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

March 4, 1921.

File N°02930 8 ComeDive Core.Branche

MEUMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O.Qal. G,
Washlnaton, D. Co.
o . q
SUBJECT Roturn of Records = Cemetary #61R.
Transmittal Memorandum Numbkr H - 1810.

l. The rscords pertaining to the following
casos are returned herawith, it having been

. definitely detsrmined that the bodies are to
remain in Europe:

REFERENCE NO:

J 40 /Mstrong, John E., Corporal, Serial Number 262463,
e Company F, 126th Infantry.
N 253 Crane, Aibert H., lst Lisutanant, 109th Infa.n'bx'y-
\ 285 ¥~ Davis, Kenneth L., Private First Class, Serial
) / Number 1248444, Company H, 112th Infantry.
4 291 Degnan, Thomas Private, Seria.l Fumbser 1714010,
Company M, 306th Infantrye
J 300 ¥ Demel, Adolph Private, Serial Mumber 2102040,
Company G, 39th Infantrye
d 327 V7 Doris, James Te Jr.,Sergeant First Class, Serial
Number 1717225, Company D, 302nd Engineerse
~ 351 V' Dupre, Frank Private, S:rial Number 2258705,
Company G, 47th Infantrye
| 380 ¥ Farrell, Richard Private, Serial Number 1706392,
Company H, 307th Infantry.
v 577 Vv Hill, Columbus C., Private, Serial Mumber 1587073,
Company C, 306th Machine Gun Battalion.
/583 ¥ Hits, george V., Private, Serial Mumber 2005362,
v Company A, 111th Infantrye
N 601 Holmes, John A., Corporal, Serial Number 1245152, :
, Company I, 1llth Infantry. —
J 612 v Houga, Forrest G. , Corporal, Serial Number 264306,
Hoadquarters Company, 125th Infantrye
J689 v~ Keolly, James Bernard Sergeant, Serial Number
_ 1704497, Company A, 307th Infantrye
\\941 4 Monroe, George S., Private First Class, Seria 1
Mumber 297829, Battery F, 119th Field Artillerye

(Continued)

fe&a_{t/a&;(_ I~/ 8§29 /b



" —j - 2 - (Con:imued) ‘

?>j REFERENCE NO:

\( 952 4 Morgan, Neal Private, Serial Number 560587, Company
. F, 58th Infantrye
v 988 v Na.ze, Fred J., Private, Ssrial Number 2024204,
/Compauy I, 39th Infantry.
\'1037 Parmenter, Wllace A., Private, Serial Number .
/1680871 Company B, 302nd Enginserss
Panll, James Private First Class, Serial Number
2096 360, Company C, 59th Infantrye.
f~2066 ¥ Peterson, Carl V., Private, Serial Number 2108684,
Company I,.39th Infantrye
{1068 Vv’ Peterson, Reu‘oen M., Sergeant, Serial Numbsr
1700604, Hachine Gun Comp 306th Infantrye
« 1073 v/ Pfeiifer, John Private, rial Number 1714774,
Hoadquarters Company, 306th Infantrye
—P 1118 v/ Raszeja, Frank Corpordl, Serial Mumber 2025407,
Company C, 39th Infantry.
J 1142 +° Riley, Joseph Private, Serial Number 2444088,
Hoadquarters Company, 307th Iniantrye
J1180 / Rowles, Theodore Private, Serial Number 1245804,
_ Company L, 11lth Infantrye
J 1197 V Salzer, Edwa.rd Corporal, Serial Bumber 274159,
Company F, 127th Infantrys
J 1288 ¥ Smyth, Elmer R., Wgomr, Serial Mumber 2181180,

Company E, 126th Infantrye.
\/12473133

J1046

hll, Charles Le , Private, Serial Number 157759,
Headquarters Detachment, 6th Enginesrse

J 1363 ¢ Tolema, Jacob Sergeant, Serial Number 1417500,

Company G, 128th Infantrye .
1400 ¥ Wagner, Edmund G., Private, Serial Mumber 2004089,

Company Headquarters, 47th Infantry. _

\11416 v~ Wlters, Velentine R., Sergeant, Serial Mumber
1713327, Battery F, 304'bh Field Artillarye

Re E. SHANION,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Chargee

30 Enclé- . Executive Assistant.



March 4, 192%e

1315 F0.293+2 Come MveCureBranche

UEMORANDUYM FOR: Ohdef, Cometorial Diviaion, 0.Q.H.G.,
%ﬂhi?:iﬁ;ﬁm; Dy Co

SURJECT; Return of Ruoords - Qometory #ﬁa‘,g'}
Pronmadétal Masorandua Hwnlmr H - 18106

3+ Tho rocordes ports ining to tha followlng
¢ageg are roturnod horowith, it having boen
detinitely dotemined thut ths bodios are %o
vanadn in Burepel

REFERELCE HOg

40 - Mesdrong, Jebn E., Gorperal, Sorial Huder 363443,
Company ¥, 128¢h Infantrye

283 Crune, Albert H., lst Licutanant, 109th Infantey.

3gs Buvin, Esnnoth L., Private Firet Clane, Soriai
Hueboyr 1348444, Coumpany B, 112th Infantiye

293 Dagnan, Thomao Private, Soriald Rumbor 1714010,

1t 4, 306%h mmWn

300 Domol, Adelph Private, Sorial Mumber 2303040,
Compuny G, 39th Infantiye

327 Doria, Jamgs Te Jre,Sorgoant FPiret Clacs, Sriad
Hunber 1737228, Company B, 3U2nd4 Enginecrse

382 Dupre, Frank Private, 8 rizd Husbes 338870,
Gompany G, 47¢h Infandrye

380 Farredd, Richard Privato, S5ricd lusber 1706292,
camam% H, 307¢h Infantrye

897 Hill, Qolumdug C., Private, Gordad Numbor 1687073,
Company 0, 306th Huohine Gun Battalione
8 883 Hite, gaorge Ve, Private, Sorial Mamber 205362,
& . GeF.oy. = Oempany A, 1ldsh Infontrye .
w =5 A0 = calolueg, John 4., Corporal, Serind Bumbor 1348353,
N " Company X, 3Adth Infantrye
® A @ % T Huoo, orreot Ov, Gorporad, Sortad Rumder 204306,
- .\,g.«%,. C 2]« og Houdguartors Qompaxy, 235th Infantirye
LA ﬂzt’ gs‘a,‘.“‘_,_" 9 % ° 3&1&?’, Jﬁ*ﬂm& B@m 93&‘5;0%‘5, 8@3‘1@ me?
T A700497, Company 4, 307¢h Infantsye

) 241 anm' _Gﬁﬂi’i};@ 80; 9:‘1?&%16 Virﬁﬁ El&ﬂﬂ, 8@3‘1@ A
Mubor 397629, Bubtory T, 419th Flodd Arbilderye

{Gontanund)



REFERENCE NO;
952

1037

1066
1058
1073

il42
1180
1197
i288
Hirlonfy 1000
1363
3400

1416

MR e B L diimaie ol i L S PTIES pm ) g 4 e ekl g ad

~ 2 = {Contimed)

Horgan, Hsal Private, Serial Number 56U587, Company
¥, 56th Infaniry. )

Bazu, Fred J., Privets, Ssrial Number 2024204,
Company I, 3Uth Infantiys

Parmentar, Wllace 4., Private, Ssrial Humber
1680871, Campany B, 3Uind Enginscerge

Panll, Jumss Privats First Clags, Serizl Number
2096 260, Compamy C, 53th Infantry.

Potersen, Carl Vs, Private, Serisl Number 2108684,
" Company I, 39th Infantrye

Pstorson, Reubsn H., Sergeant, Serial Numboer
1700504, Michino Gun Company, 305th Infantrye
‘Piedfifer, John Private, Serial Number 1714774,
Hoadquariers Company, 306th Infantcye

Rasmzaja, Frank Corporal, Sorial Rumber 2025407,
Compuny C, 33th Infanirye

Riley, Joseph Private, Serial Thudbor 2444088,
Headpuartors Company, 307th Infan:iye E
Rowles, Theodore Private, Seriul Huamber 1245804,
Company L, 11lth Infantrye

Salser, Edward Corporal, Sorial Bumber 2741859,
Company ¥, 127th Infiantzye

Seyth, Zlser R., Wgomr, Ssrial Huambor 2181180,
Company £, 136th Infantry.

Shull, Charles Le, Private, Serial Mumbor 157759,
Headquarters Dotachuent, 6th Enginearse

Tolsua, Jicob Ssrgeant, Serial Number 1417500,
Company G, 128th Infanirye :
Tagner, Edmund G., Private, Sorial Numboer 2004089,
Company Headquarters, 47th Infantrye

Witers, Velentine R., SBergsant, Serial Humber
1713327, Battery ¥, 304th Fiald Artillsrye

Re Fe SHANION, :
Cuptain, Quartermmstor Corps,
Qificer im Charges

, -, ’ F, c. Pm
g - Exscutive Asalstante

[t



agevomxon @ ~ ' . N 617 =40 1lae

(Ed. of Jan. 1,1921)
e . WAR DEPARTMENT e
wooa 0 OEFICE OFTHEQUARTERMASTERGENERAL OFTHEARMY T RS SO

(a’, SR _CEMETERTAL DIVISION e 3 e
s a . . ) \ " v

B T Iiéookan, N.J.} ot :
< ,_ JAN 27 1921
FROM Qhaef Cemeterla.l lesmn, O Q M G, . ’ A
To: - ;Mr.«‘élillmm Armatnong, Re.# 2, Barrisville, Mich- A oy

SUBJECT Remm of b 31)1., Jehn E. Armstrong', ‘ber. No. 262463, Co. F, 125th Inf,

‘;./\‘ : Ve TUOG , l,‘} .". e T ri; N L S TP ‘.’.,..

Lt

‘{3(»‘,"‘ ' !JYi p
i:l Yy

0

;mgf« t‘hese Kre not the f rrect mstructlons please &/rrect them Ma.ke correctlons gn reverse s1de of thm
.. ... , 41 P
The neares}; next ‘6f kKin’ mey choose betWeen (1) return of the ‘body £o'any address in'the Unitdd § States;
(2)!mtermenit; in; ,,t,he N a,tlons.lI Cemetery, Arlmgton Va, or a.ny other Natlonal Cemetery, or (3) body to .
remain in Europe. -, - T R el NGt cee ,
By suthority of the uarterma,stan‘rl‘ VLl e LT IS RPN
Y ority Q er Lienera ' “CraRLES C. PIEROE,

, _,,_';“ l» v v. !H e ,('r“:J;_.i;f.“‘ I Dbeut Oolonel U IS' .Am'y

0 , ok e
o IE aJl bﬁank spaces below are‘ not filled ‘out; it;will necessitate & return. of. this paper -and- a SERIOUS
DELAYT :in the shrpment of this body,s State imeach case W'H'ETHER or; not these rela.tlves are. STILL:

LIVING. , -
Was soldier married ? ‘/ AL WU IR PR A S T
NAME OF—  ~° ‘ . NO. AND STREET. TOWN." STATE,
Soldier’s widow ... . -T S
1 "
Soldier’s children. .2 yroiiine

(Nams oldest first.)

« L -

S

L

o e
it | 00 2 R R

N7 A AL S— Y 9
Address_/ W%W Relationsmp___jm._ —_—

ImMPoRTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 57860 (OVER.)




—_— ' ’ e ,192

. . )‘ L ‘.“ BSOS ." S .o
I the unflerSIgned am the ---5 /%l ' a.nd nearest hvmg next of kin of the Wlthm-na.med

(Relationship.)

sold1er and: desué‘t.he follow dlsposuuon of his remains, viz:
(Stnke oﬁt sll except the on! I-ﬁowmg the disposition desu'ed ) :

1. As stated\ on ﬁrst page of. this. sheet

N TN SO ey o Y K : ) Name.
\,}“f- _\{.q:\:“ BV Ny e (Name.)
PR -

N u\z R. station.) ) . , ; (State.) . = ‘

Nationdl Cemétery,

- 4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. -
A ' Slgnaturp/(/(/j WM‘

“*.. “INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. 'MIPT g3,

L I deﬁmte instructions for the d:lsposutmm of & body are not received fro
weeks of its ‘arrival at New- York, burial will, be made without further notice- i §
Arlington National Cemetery -

mthm two

shown in the square on the. other mda of this sheet.

. 4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of thls sheet

5. If there are mmor children of the: deceasqd soldlgbr md no- mdqw, the, IaEGALLY APPOINTED
' GUARDIAN of the children should a.scertam theu' wmhes and act for them in ‘this matter

out tlus p&per. S

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest rela,tlves
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE dnd mail to thid office: .= *. - -=0? L= 3 mvmg oene

8. You are requested: to return this paper AT ONCE in orderto avo:.d delay in the case of this body.
9, Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note.~INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
“ guthority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is thefirst person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in orde? of séniority, and then the sisters in: order of seniotity; if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Underan opmmn rendevied by the Judge Advocate General-of the Ariy, if a.widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—17860

—




1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. . Hq. & B. 8. File

\ (T J ) 5
2. Soldier’s No. 262463 ‘ ; / o e
3. . ARMSTRONG JOHN E,

........................................................

Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

A el e R S R L
Rank - «— Company Regt. or Oorpo
L Killed in actiom.
RebUFi’t &%n Battleflemsxﬁmw#w

B L STRPTITRIR -10/15/18 ......... FRTTOIRECE

RS AT o TS Tt e OE BB O el S ABGTE D SO0 B et ot bob ¢
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
s T L RN i Row D {10 0 i
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? .....Crossf .2..Headboardy, . ....Bottlef? .....
Check Method of Marking "«
10. Buried with Body? .¥.C..S.Attaehed to Grave Marker? ~Yes
Identification Tags

missing, give kﬁu and

11. If name unknown and tags
. tion.

Reference, if interment !s"outudc ol eemetery
Coordlnates. 281 75 N-ig% e2b Do

.........................................................

gned ...................................
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L
~\ P f1(ﬂ
'
\
coo'F'.125th-Infantry. ARMSTRONG ,John E.Cpl.262463,
32ndeDivigion.

Home? HaQriaville,Eich.

On August 5th,I9:8,Armstrong was

bit in thighs ang 8tomach
by high explosives.I gave him first aig

+He said:® Lieut. fix me up a

little and let me lay here.He died 1mmediately afterwards,

Informant: Stevena,Levi.Iat.Lt.co.F.Iz5.Inr

Home: Alpena,Mich.

S8igned: L-Btevens,lat,Lt.125th.1nr.

Pa.8,



File No. // ’b

8th, Ind.

74
_ /.

Hq. Zone of France, A.GeReSe, QeM«C. in Europe, 7, Bue Quentin-Ba.uchart. PARIS.

Juns 12th, 1920. - To: Chief,

A.G.ReSe, Q.M.C. in Europe,

1, Attention is invited to preceeding indorsement.

-CORDED
REGOE’F

29 3. Armstrong, John E.

9th Ind.

8,Avenus d'Iena, PARIS.

FILE.

Major,
Gomma.nding_. A

QelMosCo

|
| §

/

/g

Hgrs., American G.R.S., QiC., in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris. June 16, 1920.
To: GQuartermaster General, lunitions Bulldmg, WASHINGTON, DsCe

l. Returned acoomplished.

2. The Photographic Section, these headcuarters, has been notified

of this -cha.nge, in order that another photograph may be talen of the correct

inscription.

H. F. RETHERS, . RN

Lieut.Cole. 9 Q.LI.C. 9

Chiefe

rn—

E‘B p’_‘_“,\'uLﬂ

iﬁmﬂ Sb
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293, Armstrong, John Ee 9th Ind. ' RIR/nwae

Hqrs., American G.R.S., QUCs, in Burope, 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris. June 16, 1920.
To: (martermaster General, Mumitions Building, WASHINGTON, DeCe

1. q\Ratm'md acoomplishaed,

3\l\}. The Fhotographic Section, these headquarters, has been mtlﬁaﬁ
order that another photograph may be talen of the correct

H. H. FULLER

W | _ H. ¥ RETHERS,
? ) LieutsCole, QelMaCs,y
0? 2 A

" REVIEWED |
__OSP'SS.




Lf// " ‘l'

293 .ATmstrong, John L.
Hgrs., American GeReSe.,QNC.,in Europe, 8 Avenue d'lena,Paris, liay 21lst ?920.
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of Frances.

5th Ind. . RER/mt .

l. Returned inviting attention to 3rd indorsement which states $haf -~

the Records of the Office of Supervisor Lrea 72 corresponds to the correctlon
indicated in the foregoing letter, but makes no mention of the fact that
paragraph 1 of the letter referred to has been ‘complied withe :

2. Please change the inscription on the Cross marking this Grave :
and report by indorsement hereon when completed.

By direction:

CEARLES A.MORROW,
IJIaj Or’ C, oMeCoe
Executive Officer.

File No. 6th. Ind. 7
Suspended. . '

Hg. Zone of France, A.G.R.S., Q.M.C. in Europe, 7, Ruz Quentin-Bauchart,
PARIS. May 22nd. 1920. - To: Supervisor, Area #2, A.G.R.S. SOISSONS.
w

iy Returned, directing compliance with preceding indorsement.

By order of Major Shipman:

lst. Lieut. F.A.

Adjutant.
7th Ind. 1GM/gh

Hqrs. Area #2, A.G.R.S., Soissons, (Aisne), June 7 6 1920. To:
Commanding Offi cor, Zone of Frsnce, AGRS, QMC. in E., 7, rue
Quentin Bauchart, PARIS,

ﬂ”&ﬂ”z
1. Returnsd. Aluminium strips, stencilled name, and
records of this office have been changed to agree with the

correction indicated herein.,
\’
0
o G M 8,

Capt.,QMﬁ.,
Supervisor.

___.._-__..t—m-—-:--—



of
o @
(Pl

File No. 2nd Ind. HW/gge
Suspended

Hq.Zone of France,A.G.R.5.,Q.M.C.,in E. 7 rue Quentin Bauchart, Paris. May 7,

1920, To: Supervisor Area #2, A.G.R.S. SOISSCONS,Aisne. \
1. Forwarded for compliance and report by Indorsement herecn -1 fn;;
with the lemst practicable delay. = Z_ﬁ;
m &2
By order of Major Shipman: = ﬁij.
' -%“.\I- ﬁj
PR e
“ ': |
SN i
| o ]
W.HJARIS s
1't Lieut .F.A. =2 l
Adjutant ;5 S
%rd Ind. ,. _ IGM/gE"

Hqrs., 4rea i#2, American G.ReS., Soi sons,(Aisne’, ligy’ 11,1920, -
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of France, A.G.R.S., Q.M.C.,in
Europe, 7, Rue Quentin Basuchart, PARIS.

1. Returned. The records of this office correspond to
the correction indicated herein. /z/’
:74 7>

I1.G.MYERS/

Cap‘b- ,'QMCa "

Supervi .
File No. 4th. Ind. /rm,

Hg. Zone of France, Ae.G.ReSe, QM.C.7in EBurope, 7, Rus Quentin-Bauchart,
PARIS. May 15th. 1920. - To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
@sM.0. in Europe, 8, Avenue d'lena, PARIS.

1. Attention is invited to preceding indorsement.

\

fit
T INAN

|4 2

P, " . \
ks ool S L 5 a1
%’%EC%F%D SETY t L P L. A. SHIPMAN,
ﬁk e : Major, Q.M.0.
1 LN el Commanding.
s Pl M I

7T 6 .




‘ , : 1st. Ind.
File No. 293 Armstrong, John E. RHR/ mt .

Hq. American G.R.S.,Q.M.C.,in Europe, 8 Ave. d'Iena, Paris, April 30th 1920,
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of France.

1. Referred for compliance and report by indorsement hereon when

completed.
By direction: o W
. . j,rﬂJHA , A, MORROW
‘ ¥

I P Me jor, Q.M.C.
.r WWW Execut’:ive Officer.




GIRESK Form No.

e,

Change of Inscription.

File No.

From:

oe

9776

4R DEPARTMENT

OFFICE -OF THE' QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

-~ =

Registration.

8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject:

1.

over grave # 133

, plot

Change of Inscription on Grave lMarker.

American Cemetery, Fismes, Marne,

Lo sectdion M

S THE ®
\'i”,» R ‘L\“ 0
n.‘:)/'\ ke J“
; '. ‘ 'D,j) +0f
[«

Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,

It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

R

ision,(
5 8y

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Corporal John E, Armstrong, #262463, Company F, 125th Infantry.

2.

Date of death August 5, 1918

When this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photugraphic

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with

the correct inscription.

By authority of tho Quartermaster General:

Inv. & Adj. Dept.,

PM

NS=7763/1C

I
[ ]

Y A/
CHARLES/0.| PIERCE,

A

Codlg

&Y, U.S. Army,

Chief, Cemeterial Division.,

277 '31‘\9-.!:[]“ |

J o

T

[

. ol

340403 N <00 “SHY ‘03010034 ‘

“y2ap

g Y.
7

“N0ILSWIY:,

S

—~——



e @ ®
G.R.S. Form No, 1 Qi

Change of Inscrlptlon.

: WAR DEPARTMENT ke
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ?éhy
WASHIKGTON I
April 5, 1920
File No. 9776 Registration. -
From: 0ffice of the Quartermaster General Chief, Cemeterial D1v1510n (GRS)

Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N W., Washlngton D. C. "f

e

.To: Chief, American Graves Registration Serv1ce, Q.M.C,, in Europe,li
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave Marker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave # 3z3 , plot , section y , Cty. #6317 R

2. When this has been done,'advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General;

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.5. Army,
‘Chiof, Cemeterial Division,

CMN/ns N
Inv{s 5. ' 077 Ly ay
‘Inv, & Adj. Dept, ' .

—- PUNDS——-" G‘;{'i‘vm Y

7 o ”ED
38

NS=7763/3C



9776=Inquiry (Armstreng, John Bey Cplo)

The Quartermss ter Gomeral, U.S.Army. (Cemoterial Division)e
Mre Williom Armstrong, Harrisville, Miche Rauto 2,

Roeturn of Fhotographe,

i, In roply to your leotter of Maxch 17th, 1920, you aze
adviged that the records of cur office chow Corporal John
fp ArBtrong, 1262463, Compmy F, 126¢h Infantry. Im
will note that the informntion oupplied Ly you agracs

with fhe recoxdo of this 0Zfico and instructions will be
fapworded to the Chief, Amovican Graves Reglstration Sore
vigo, QuleCey in Europs, to make the change in lngariptom
to agres vwlth the recards of this 0£7i8¢.

2, Iltony of tho photographs wore taken by the Amtrican
Ref Orane bofaro complets rewords waro compileds UWe are
gotorniog, harewith, piq’snms 0 yoRe

By authorlty of the Quartermastor Gancrals
OHARLES Co PIFRCE,

Colonel, UsS.axiqy,
Chiof, Cematarial Diviscion.

QUIRIS3 J. \XENE,
Captain, Ql.C.

158/ aun




el /7% 75
Colinel Uit O 7 a,




LIEUTENANT NOETZEL
LIEUTENANT ANNIS
LIEUTENANT MARTIN

MR. C. M. PECK

ARD DEPT. (RFSS)

TY. AUDIT DEPT. (ISS)
CLASS. DEPT. (RFSS)
FILES DEPT. (RFSS)

ir‘. & ADJ. DEPT. (ISS)
EP. OF DATA DEPT. (ISS)

COMP. DEPT. (OSPSS)

RECORD DEPT. (OSPSS)

'RETURN TO__

- FROM

REGISTRATION SECTION
CEMETERIAL LIVISION

NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT
INVESTIGATION

SUSPENSION
NOTE AND RETURN
INFORMATION - 101 - A

ke Vs

DATE

/ Té/
PREPARATION OF LETTER
SIGNATURRE
FILE
RECORDING
CODING
CROSS REFBRFNCE
REPORT TO




